Village of Arcadia - HANCOCK COUNTY, OHIO Ordinance NO. 2018-9

On Ordinance to Realocate Appropriations for Current expenses as well as Expenditures of the Village of Arcadia, State of Ohio, During the Fiscal year ending December 31, 2018. The Council of the Village of Arcadia, Hancock County, Ohio met in regular session on the 10th day of December, 2018 with the following Councilman Present:

,			and
	·,		
	d the adoption of this Ordinance 2018-9 th		
1000-790-211-0011 Opers	pay the bills till the end of the year 2018. + \$2,000		
2011-620-211-0008 Opers	+ \$2,000		
1000-800-520-0101 Equipment	- \$6,000		
5101-539-346-0000 Engineering	-\$2,000		
2011-800-555-0000 Hwys	-\$2,000		
1000-710-211-0000 Opers	+\$2,000		
1000-715-211-0000 Opers	+\$2,000		
5101-539-211-0000 Opers	+\$2,000		
5301-514-213-0005 Opers	+ \$150		
5301-513-311-0000 Electricity	- \$150		
	Members of Council of the Village of A	Arcadia:	
		yes	no
	Harry Colvin		
		yes	no
	Rhonda Dingelstedt	-	
	,,	yes	no
	Stephanie Ebersole		
		yes	no
	Lester Lute		
		yes	no
	Donald E Moses		
		yes	no
	Sherrie Keefe		
ATTEST:			
	Date: December 10, 2018		
Rick C Aurand, Fiscal Officer			
Village of Arcadia, Hancock Coun	ty, Ohio		

Certificate: The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Arcadia, Ohio, hereby certifies that on the 10th Day of December, 2018 he did post a copy of the foregoing ordinance at the following public places, and that the said copies did remain as posted for a period of fifteen days.

- Town Hall Bulletin Board 4 Arcadia Superette
- U.S. Post office KSA Beauty Salon